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JUNCTIONRETOIN~ AND UJ6S CORRECTIONS

1- GAUCENONLOADECFACILITIES

FOR uSE AT ‘ELEPNONEREFEATE~ WHEN TNE ADJACENTGAUOEDIFFERSFROM TSE TYPICALOAUOE

Facility
A&lacentto
Rqeater

16

19SC

19LC

22

2&Nc

21&&

26RC

(N~)

TypicalGauge . ..

26x& 26RC 24= 22 19X 19NC—— .— ——

5.8 db 6,1 db 7.6 db 8.2 db 10.8 db 15.2db 18.8db

7.1 db 7.9 db 9.9 db 10.9 db 15.0db 211,4db

8A db 9.1 db 1196db 12●8 db 18A db

11.3 db 12A db 16 S db 19.0 db

15.6 db 17.5 db 28.5db

17.8 db 20.14 db

29.5 db

Notes To ths values from t&e abwe tableadd correctionsfrom the tablebalm if
~cycle lose of the adjacentfacllltyia lees than b.0 db.

CORRE~XW ~ LOSS OF ADJACENTFACILITY

Adjacent Adjacent
Facility Addto Facl.lity Add to

mea Jlmction Loss - Junction
(1OCOcycle~ RL (1OCOCycle) RL

0.1db 20.0db 291db 2.8 db
0.2 db 1690 db 2.2 db 2.5 db
0.3 & 4.0 db 2.3 db 2.2 db
0.)$ db 12.5 db 2.h db 290 db

m a 11.2 db 2.5 db 1.8 db
0.6 db lo.h db 2.6 db
0.7 db

1.6 db
9.6 db 2.7 db

0.8 db
1.14 db

8.8 db 2.8 db 1.3 db

0.9 cm 8.1 db 2.9 db 1.1 db
1.0db 7.5 Cib 3.0 db 1.0 db
1.1 db 6.8 db
1*2 db 693 db

3.1 db 0.9 db
3.2 db 0.7 db

1.3 db
1A db
1.5db
1.6 db

1.7 db
1.8 db
1.9 db
2.0 db

u db
3.7 db
3.3 db
3.0 db

3.3 db
;$ :

3:6 db

3.7 db
3.8 db
3.9 db
Lo db

0.6 db
0.s db
OA db
0.3 db

0.25db
0.2db
0.1db
O*Odb
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